such offence is liable to a fine in an amount not less than that 
established by this Bylaw for each such day or part of a day. 

20.3 A Person who is convicted of an offence pursuant to this Bylaw is liable 

upon summary conviction to a fine not exceeding TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) and in default of payment is liable to 
imprisonment for a term not exceeding SIX (6) months. 

20.4 Where a Peace Officer believes that a Person has contravened any 

provision of this Bylaw, that Peace Officer may serve that Person with a 
Violation Ticket pursuant to the provisions of Part 2 of the Provincial